1 Introduction 

1.1 The Electoral Commission (IEC) seeks to procure Thirty-Three Thousand (33,000) 

one dimensional (1-D) Handheld USB 2.0 Wired Laser Barcode Scanners 

1.2 The Electoral Commission has invested extensively in ICT technologies, which 

provide a platform to effectively support and enable its business processes and to 

meet its goal of providing a free and fair election process in an open and transparent

[...]

The only exception that may be accepted will be in case 

where the service provider’s specification exceeds the minimum requirements. Any 

offers below the minimum specification requirement will be disqualified at the 

evaluation stage. 

2.2 The Electoral Commission (IEC) seeks to procure Thirty-Three Thousand (33,000) 1D 

Handheld USB 2.0 Wired Laser Barcode Scanner.  

Item Feature Requirement 
1.  Rugged, shock-proof and 

Durable Design: 
The ergonomic design that uses high-quality Acrylonitrile 

Butadiene Styrene (ABS), allowing it to withstand repeated 

drops from heights to concrete floors